2
TOAD02_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE '
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENS IONAL
LACE DEC

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER T0
ENG. S|

AL CORDNENTS. WTERIAS MO

FINISHES
Wik DUAFT

VOLDE

38 | & [WASHER318_500.040 90706101 WASHER, .040 X 318 1D X 500 0D 0
31 2 |DB250 99260452 SUPPORT, BEAM, CAST TOP BOX, DL2
36 2 |DB306 80071851 STUD, PANEL RETAINER, DL?
35 2 |TW348 907022172 STANDOFF, I/2 HEX. M8, FF 3.937L
34 8 |SCREWMBAC30SS 91100830 SCREW.M8 SOCKET CAP 30 §§ L
33 4 |SCREWMBACI6SSP 91100816 SCREW.M8 SOCKET CAP 16 SS W/PATCH
32 8 |SCREWMBACI6SSP 91100616 SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 16 SS W/PATCH
31 4 |SCREWMSACI6W-BZ 91000516 SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SEMS
30 3 |SCREWM4AC08B7 91000408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SEMS i
29 4 |SCREWM4ACO6W-B7 91000406 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 06 B7 SEMS
28 | & |SCREWMAABZ0BZ 91010420 [SCREW, M4 BUTTON 20 BZ W/PATCH
21 4 |SCREWM4ABI 287 91010412 SCREW,M4 BUTTON 12 BZ W/PATCH
26 4 |SCREW6-19PP380BTYPE-BZ 90709016 SCREW, #6 PHIL PAN 3/8 B TYPE BZ f
25 | |TQA0TS INTERNAL POWER SUPPLY,MOUNTED W/LINEFILTER SG
24 | |TQA034 99070027EF  |POWER SUPPLY.2.5KW.CCI, Al
23 | |[TWi02 99080307 PLATE, MOUNTING, POWER SUPPLY, MEAI
22 | |TOAOT6 INTERNAL PANEL, ASM, | /0, COMPLETE SB 2.5
21 | |TOA06T INTERNAL PANEL, ASM, FRONT, ELECT ENCL, SB
20 | |TWAO8| INTERNAL PAN BEARING COMPLETE SG
19 14 [NUT_M8_LOCK _NY 90703105 NUT,M8-1.25, NYLOC
18 | [NUTM6KEP 91201206 NUT.M6 KEPS H
T ¢ |NUTMAKEP 91201204 |NUT,M4 KEPS
16 2 |T0452 99310509 LABEL, S IDE _HOUSING, SHOWBEAM
15 4 |Sw2l4 90720005 HANDLE, SMALL W/ LOGO
14 | |BUSHINGSOOSNAP 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING .50 ID o
13 4 |RUBBER_FOOT 90410089 FOOT. RUBBER STC/NH LONG
12 | |DBSI2 80260015 FILTER, INTAKE TOP BOX DL2
Il | |VELCRO_STRIP_HOOK88 90722021 FASTENER, VELCRO, 5/8" WIDE W\PSA, HOOK 88
10 | |[TWABI I INTERNAL FAN,ASSEMBLY, INTAKE, ELECTRONIC ENCLSR i
9 | |TOA03S INTERNAL FAN MOUNT ASSEMBLY, 2.5KW PS, INTAKE
3 | |TQA036 INTERNAL FAN MOUNT ASSEMBLY., 2.5 KW PS, EXHAUST
1 | |TWA06S INTERNAL FAN ASSEMBLY. EXHAUST
6 | |Twie7 99080313 DUCT, DIVERTER, ENCLOSURE 3
5 2 |Tw20l 99220033 COVER, SIDE, TOP BOX DL2
4 6 |CLIP_S0_PUSH_ON_NY 90701271 CLIP, WIRE .50 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
3 | |TWAD09 80110041 CHASS|S,ASSY, TOP BOX $6
2 I [Twazg 80010206EF _|BOARD, RGB LED CONTROL WODULE ASSY o
| | |TOA08I INTERNAL BOARD, LOGIC W/VERTICAL MOUNT SHB
ITEM NO.| QTY. FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
: i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE g
e — o High €nd Lty ek it
AL Z£0 38 e FAX (512) 8324128 LGHTWAVE
WFG DRW eateass hEp/ienwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
oescr PTTon
ELECTRONICS, ASM,COMPLETE . SB °
PEC. NANUAL WI-0592 [yarciar TS
CHARTED NONE
S — INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER PART 10 [ ey,
180 AL PAOLECT on wwe | [NTERNAL [TQA002 _SVC !
D‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al [ \SSAL[: 060 TSHEET: 1 OF |

o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i

2
TOAD67_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SP
DIENSIONAL TOLERAICES ENG
38

BLACK BEZEL
WHITE BEZEL: 80070424

FOR SERVICE

REFERENCE ONLY

99350079

SPEC. MANUAL NI -0

ALL COMPON
FINISH
I

12 | 5 [SCREWMAACO6W-BZ 91000406 SCREW, N4 _SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SENS
I 6 | SCREWM4AB0BBZP 91010408 SCREW, N4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH
10| 2 |SCREW-CAPTIVE230PP6IILG |90712007 SCREW,CAPTIVE PHIL 23 0D X 611 L6 CR
9 6 [SCREWG-19PP380BTYPE-BI_[90109117 SCREW,6-19 PHIL PAN PLASTITE 3/8 B2
8 2 [RETAINER-CAPTIVESS 90701362 RETAINER. CAPT IVE. 55, MED
7 I_[10152 99050066 PANEL, FRONT, ELECTRONIC_ENCLOSURE SHB/SG
6 I [Twae2 99310453 LABEL, SERVICE HARNESS, SHOWGUN I "x2"
5 I [10450 99310507 LABEL, FRONT_HOUS | NG, SHONBEAM
] I |CLIP_50_PUSH-ON_NY 90701211 CLIP, WIRE .50 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
3 | 10425 80010221EF BOARD,CPU PAN TILT & 2 PH MODULE ASSY
2 I [0B200 CHARTED BEZEL, 10P BOX, DLZ
1 I [T0A095EF 80010226EF _ |ASSY, VFD DISPLAY CLEAR WINDOW V3.6
TTEN 10.] OTY. FILENAME PART_NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
CIFIED[RELEASE DATE: gi High €nd zwngﬁ::ciggﬁ%:ig%gi
ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
DRW evarewes httpi//new. higherd.con RESEARCHe
oescr Piion
PR PR s 76T 10 PANEL. ASM. FRONT ELECT ENCL.SB
. 592 Faterin ]
ENTS, MATERIALS AND | CHARTED NA
LITNTERPRET DIVENSTONS PER AT 0 G0
%\SF‘RED VA‘NZLE PHOJECT\ON e || NTERNAL TQA 067_SVC
DINENS 1ONS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| A [T s Tsenre TSHEET: 1 07 1
T T T

VOLDE

T0_BE RoHS CONPLIAN
A

1 S E
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B




2 2 o 2 i 3 n

PROPRIE TARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDNTTAL RO PROPRIETRRY TRFOUAATION GF RIGH [R0 STSTENS 11 (ALSO DGR LIGHTNAVE RESEACH) AND 15 GIVEW 10 THE RLCET
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT S AUTHORIZED BT IGH END SISTENS, THE RICEIVER WILL NOT PLRHIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMEN

TIFORATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCIMENT WILL KOT DISCLOSE T0 OTHERS [ITWER THE DOCURENT OR THE INFORMATION THERCIN, MND

D
O TE VLD 10 RTAIN THE DOCIE, CR PO V0. RETIN T DOEINERT WITHOLT RUTAINIG AV OF 1 1EORWATION COlAIND THGREIN 1Y Y i
e - A B

VR I oo

T OR ANT COPY THEREGF OF THC

WILL IPON COMPLETION
TSGEVER.
=

A
MALS £0.13
5 =408

2 I i n i} 1} 0 u s s ) s 5 . 3 2
TOADBT_SVC
9 | [TO714 90409401EF  [HARNESS,MPS,DC OUT,DUAL, SHB
8 | [Tw705 90409293EF [HARNESS, 40 V PS, ME-AI
1 2 |SCREWN4AFO6B7 91040406 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
6 8 | SCREWMAACOG6W-BZ 91000406 SCREW.M4 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
3 4 |RIVETIS6X460PUSH_NY 90701336 RIVET, 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
4 2 [Tza037 99070025EF [POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING 40 V MOTOR W/PFC
3 | [TwiT0 99080317 PLATE,FILL, 40 VOLT PS HOUSING
2 [ ALILE] 99350094 HOUSING, DUAL 40 VOLT POWER SUPPLY
| | |CATTISEF 80270025EF |FAN,ASSY, 12 V BOMM SO X 25MM DL/SG
ITEM NO. | OTY FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED| RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2|0 SRACT TATHS LINE
DIMENS IONAL TOLERANCES  [ENG . MIKE BELL [ R
0 PLACE DECIMAL = 0 38 [p~ FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
I PLACE DECIMAL = +0.25

"
FOR PAINTED PARTS Rerer 10|40 VOLT POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
ENG. SPEC MANUAL NI-0592 [yareriar

AL COMPONTNTS, MATERIALS AN |CHARTED
LINISHES 10 BE
Wi DUATT

VOLDE

RaHS COMPLIANT

THIRD ANGLE PROJE

DRV svaremem hifp//unw higherd.con RESEARCHe
DESCRIFTIO)
s
N/A
INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER 0 IRANING N0 REV.
Tl WGLE PROJi wme | [NTERNAL TQAO%Y,SVC‘

A 00 NOT SCALE

[SHEET: | OF 2

CTION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T

[SCALE: 1.000
T T




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i

2
TOADBT_SVC

V OUTPUT.
SHOWS POWER SUPPLY
ORIENTATION

SECTION A-A

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FAN COOL I N

FOR SERVICE

REFERENCE ONLY

LING
AIR DIRECTION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENS IONAL
D PLACE DECIMAL

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER T0
ENG.

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND
Filis
I

VOLDE

o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B

o
o o]
SECTION A-A
RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2108 GRACT_FARNS LANE
it s i D0
WL Z 2038 e FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
WFG DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHs
oEsCa PTTon
40 VOLT POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
SPEC. NANUAL NI-0582 hurrerir AT
I e ot g | CATTED Mk
DRAFT. . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI PART 10 [ndd ey,
ASNE Y14.5M-1994
THIRD ANGLE PROJECT\ONOE vewe | [NTERNAL [TQAO8T_SVC
DINENS 10NS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| A [ g o7 seart TSCALE: 1,000 TSHEET: 2 07 2
T T T




u n 2 u n I I 0 . s n u u s s ) ‘ s . 3 2
TWAOB|
b
o
I
I
"
REFERENCE ONLY K
f
19 4 |WASHER_M6_SPLITLOCK_SS [91109206 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT,M6,$S
" 18 4 |WASHERI0-204X4405$ 90706012 WASHER,FLAT #10 §S "
7 | TWAOS4 80460012 SUPPORT, ASSY,PAN BEARING V4
16 | TW536 99260515 STOP, PAN LOCK, SG
15 | SPRING500_1250_LG 90701354 SPRING, EXTENSION, .500 X [.25 L6
o 14 4 |SCREWM6AC20SS 91100620 SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 20 §S o
13 4 |SCREWM6ACI0SS 91100610 SCREW, N6 SOCKET CAP 10 §S W/PATCH
12 6 |SCREWMSACIOSSP 91100510 SCREW.M5 SOCKET CAP 10 S W/PATCH
Il 2 |SCREWM3AB06BZP 91010306 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
f 10 2 |SCREWM2AC04B7 91050204 SCREW,M2 SOCKET CAP 04 BZ r
9 | W335 99430126 PINION ASSY ITT 3MM HTD, LOW PROFILE
8 | TWs21 99260505 MOUNT, PAN MOTOR $G
1 | TW502 INTERNAL MOTOR, ENCODER ASSEMBLY SB/SG
| 3 | [BUSHING500SNAP. 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP_BUSHING_ 50 1D "
5 | DBAOIS INTERNAL GEAR ASSY, PAN DL2
4 2 |FUSESX20_5A-SLOW 90403012 FUSE, 5 AMP_SLOW
3 | FS709 80040022EF BOARD,ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
» 2 2 |FUSE_HOLDERSX20 904120 8EF BLOCK.FUSE SINGLE 5 X 20MM SINGLE i
i I [Tws04 99360050 BELT, TIMING 3WM HTD, 200 GROOVE, bui
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 20 GFACT TATKS LAVE g
Ducsiom e [0 o 9 AT Tenks Taiss
ME: FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
WFG DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHs
i oescrPTTon A
RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O PAN BEARING COMPLETE 56
. SPEC. NANUAL Ni-0582 hterne TS
y COMONENTS. WATERIS AND | CHARTED NONE
PROPRIETARY TOTIEES 7 s NL T L TR DINESTONS PR
A[Th SEVENT NG IO PR (IO o IR 10 1T (1. 150 T LT MGy 10 < CEY 0 0 T 1 cororie W L L T, =2 ‘ N TERNAL TWA 081 _SVC N Al

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT IGH ERD SISTENS, THE RICEIVER WILL OT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THEREF OF
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

VOLDE

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T

A o

\scAL[ 0.630 TSHEET: | OF |
T

o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 5 s . 3 2

2
TOAD05_5VC

BLK P/N: 80071868
WHT P/N: 80070423

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

12 3 |WASHER10-204X4408S 90706012 WASHER, FLAT H10 S§
1l | SP132 90706083 WASHER, THRUST, OPTICAL MODULE ASSY
10 | DBI195 CHARTED SUPPORT,RE INFORCED YOKE BASE DL2
9 | |sw329 90701187 STOP, WHEEL RETAINER
8 4 [DB330 91200667 STANDOFF, M5-0.8 X 42.7 HEX M-F STEEL
1 | |SPRING360_II20EXT 90701340 SPRING, EXTENSION .360 X | 12 LG
6 2 |DbB210 99190090 SHIN, PAN LATCH, DL2
5 | |SCREW6-32AS188B7 90707093 SCREW, 6-32 SOCKET SET 3/16 BO PTCH FT PT
4 3 [RETAINER_PUSH_5MM 90701364 RETAINER, PUSH-ON, 5MM_SHAFT
3 | DB 143 80070392 PLATE, DETENT, PAN LATCH, PLATED DL2
2 | DB 134 80071849 LATCH, PAN LEVER
| | |CAP_090X437ID_SILVER [90724014 CAP, 090 X . 437 1.D., PUSH ON, NY, SILVER
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i 2\05 GRACY FARMS LANE
T T — m HiohSnd 5138 T ek Terss
ME FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
DRW eavemes Dby /lenw highend com RESEARCHe
ek
TIPS T, LT O ASH. LOVER SUPPORT WILATCH 48
. SPEC. MANUAL W1-0592 [yarerioc T
ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS ND | CHARTED NA
PROPRIETARY NOTICE - - ::NEDSMTO S — INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI
A R R B it 06 5|2 TNTERNAL |TOA005_SVC NA
o EAGE ', 5, o . T T oy o L B " e ok A R 0 M P e e oimensions aee i wicLmereas| A |t senr Tsone om0 [SEET; 107 1
LB i sl G . 5 ; 5



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 5 s . 3 2

u
TOAD03_SVC
p b
) REFERENCE ONLY .
BLK- 80071901
WHT: 80071908 43 1 [Tnaoss CHARTED, YOKE. WELDED ASSY PAINTED SG
f 2 | 1 [wssl 99140021 [TUBE, TILT W/ RETAINING GROOVE I
a0 _|caT3aT 99140018 |TUBE, TILT CATALYST READ, LI
a0 | 2 |7 80070464 [STOP, TILT TUBE SG
39 | 4 |STANDOFF_NAX6_M-T 90702376 |STANDOFF, 6NH X 6MN L W/F N4 ALUM
¥ 38| 4 |SCREWMSACZ0SSP 91100520 |SCREW.NS SOCKET CAP 20 55 W/PATCH I
37 | 4 [SCREWMSACIOSSP 91100510 |SCREW,N5 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
3 | 2 |SCREWMAACZSW-BZ 91000425 [ SCREW, N4 SOCKET CAP 25 BZ SENS
35 | 6 |SCREWMAACION-BZ 91000410 [SCREW, N4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ SENS
i 34| © |SCREWMAACO8BZ 91000408 | SCREW, N4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SENS N
33| 4 |SCREWMAACO6-BZ 91000406 [SCREW.N4_SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SENS
32| 8 |SCREWMAABOSBZP 91010408 [SCREW.N4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH
31 | 2 [SCREWM3AFQ6BZP 91040306 [SCREW,N3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCA
I 30| 4 |SCREWM3ACO6W-BZ 91000306 [SCREW,N3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SENS
29 | 4 |SCREWM3ABO6BZP 91010306 |SCREW,N3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
28 | 6 |SCREWG-I9PP250TL-5Z 90709123 [SCREW,6-19 PHIL PAN |74 SZ PLASTITE
21 | 2 |SCREWS-IBSHBTSABTYPE-SS |90704040  |SCREW.#8 HEX HEAD 7/8 SHEET NETAL §§
| 2 | 2 [SCREWIO-14PP500TL-SZ 90709062 [SCREW, 410 PHIL PAN 1/2 PLASTITE SZ I
25 | 1 |RING_RETAINING_IT5_SHATT 90701375  [RING,RETAINING, EXTERNAL, 1.616
24 | 1 |cAT38 99360041 [PULLEY, ADAPTOR, TILT, DL
23 | 1 |hsis 99080311 [PLATE.TILT SENSOR SG
22 | 4 |hsa2 80070473 |PLATE, COUNTERWE IGHT, OKE 6
21 eI 99080350 [PLATE, TILT STOP V3
20 | 2 [caTigl 80071806 |PLATE, TILT BLARING RETAINER BLK DLI
9 | 1 [t 99430126 [PINION ASSY 171 3NM HTD, LOW PROFILE
i 18 | 1 [NUTM4KEP 91201204 |NUT, W4 KEPS v
17 | 2 [mwszs 99260504 |[MOUNT,TILT MOTOR, SG
6 | 1[0z TNTERNAL _|WOTOR, ENCODER ASSEWBLY SB/S6
5 | 1 |cAThosl WA LATCH, ASSY, TILT, 0L
5 T4_| 1 [Th208_FORNED 30411075 | INSULATOR, IGNITOR MEAT o
SEE DETAIL A—| 13| 1 [twazs 90606007EF | IGNITOR, POWER SUPPLY, 2KW. CCI. Al
12 | 1 [t 99400097 |HUB.TILT SENSOR 56
1| 4 [BUSHING3121DSNAP 90410157 [GRONMET, SNAP BUSHING 312 1D
0| 1 [oeise 99430131 [GEAR, PULLEY, 1701 TILT/PAN DRIVE V2 4
f 2 |FsA089 80360009 | DAMPENER, BRAKE ASSY PAN_X-SPOT/SG
8 I [Ti4s 99080309 |COVER, IGN ITOR_BRACKET 56
T 2 [cATIge 99260424 |BRACKET, YOKE ARM COVER RETAINER DL
5 T_|cATies 99263113 [BRACKET,WIRE GUIDE, RIGAT,DL 3
5 T [Ths29 99260506 [BRACKET, TILT SENSOR, G
] T_[Fs700 80040022CF _|BOARD, ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HONING SENSOR
3 | [TH503_TENS IONED 99360049 [BELT, TIMING 3NM HTD, 305 GROOVE, 6MM
2 2 |BEARING_45-T5NM_BALL 0719061 [BEARING, 45MM. 6009 2RS b
i [ 99080310 |BASE, IGNITOR BRACKET 6
TTEN N0 | OTY FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF WATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE d
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
B PLACE DECIAL 20 38 TuE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
G DRW enavemss hitpi//www higherd.com RESEARCHs
SescHPTion
FOR PAINTED PaRTs Rere 10| TOKE. SUB-ASSY S8 >
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0582 [wareainc AT
ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND | CHARTED NA
PROPRIETARY WOTICE: DETAIL A et LA e RoRET DINENS 0K PER SRGR WG 10 W
B Ty L D e stk oo o esiont, O B e | INTERNAL [TOA003_SVC| |
o HE'ED 10406 b G P . 4k SOt LR R A1 AT G . Mol kD R 1 B P s e DINENS ToNS ARE I MiLLNeTERs| AT [t soar Teene om0 SHEET: 1 07 |
7 * - T 7 ™ L3 W T L ™ 1) T L T T T T T



2 2 o 2

2
TOAD04_SVC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, DICEPT AS

TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL HOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THL

| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
AUTHORIZED B HIGH END SISTENS, THE REGETVIR WILL MOT BT 0SEOF

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

38 | |TQA038 INTERNAL 200M FLICK RIGHT ASSEMBLY
37 | |TQA039 INTERNAL 200M FLICK ASSEMBLY, LEFT
36 4 |TUBE_156-280-RUBBER 90717053 TUBE.BUNA-N RUBBER.ID .156,00.28,BLACK
35 2 |TWA210 INTERNAL SIDE COVER ASM, SG
34 16 |SCREWNBACI 0SS 91100610 SCREW,Mé SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
33 6 |SCREWNSACIO0SSP 91100510 SCREW,M5 SOCKET CAP 10 SS W/PATCH
32 4 |SCREWM4AF2587 91040425 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 25 BZ W/PATCH
30 © | SCREWNAAF 082 91040410 SCREW,M4_SOCKET CSNK FLAT 10 BZ W/PATCH
30 2 |SCREWN4AF0887 91040408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
29 4 |SCREWN4ACI0BZP 91050410 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ W/PATCH
28 4 |SCREWN4AC08SS 91100408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 SS
27 4 |SCREWM4AB40SS 91110440 SCREW,M4 BUTTON 40 $S
25 5 [SCREWN3ABI2SZP 91010312 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HEAD [2 BZ, w/PATCH
25 © | SCREWN3ABOGBZP 91010306 SCREW, M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
24 14 |SCREWIO- [6PPS00BTYPE-SS 90709203 SCREW, 10-16 PHIL PAN 1/2 B TYPE §S
23 2 |RIVET-AK54ABS_B 90701161 RIVET,5/32 CSK .188 - .250 AL BLK PAINT
22 8 |RIVETIS6X460PUSH_NY 90701336 RIVET, 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
20 | |T0508 80450100 RAIL,CARRIAGE ASM.FX Z00M,IKO LRXDCI2
20 | [T0I181 99080391 PLATE, Z0OM GIUDE
19 4 |T0519 90410162 MOUNT, VIBRATION ISOLATION, |.725L6
18 2 |Te513 90410161 MOUNT, VIBRATION [SOLATION
7 I [MRIT3 99270084 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET SITLONG I2.7MM ND NMB
16 | |TOA0S8 INTERNAL MODULE, ASM,FLAGS/COLOR WHEEL, SHB
15 | |TK_BLOCK_IKO_LRXDCI2 85000272 IKO LRXDC 12 CARRIAGE
4 | |TOA040 INTERNAL HOUS ING, REFLECTOR COMPLETE, $B
13 2 |GRILL_8OMM-FAN 99190100 GRILL,BLACK, BONM FAN
12 | |TGA032 80450102 FRONT BEZEL ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE
i 2 |TwW103 80270038EF  |FAN,ASSY, SUNON 80 X80 X38MM T4.5 CFM
[ 2 [T0204 INTERNAL __|COVER, ASM, HEAD, NAIN, 5B
9 2 |TWADBO INTERNAL COUNTERWE IGHT ASSENBLY, HEAD S6
8 | |TQA0SS 80110066 CHASS|S,ASM, HEAD, SHB
7 | |TOA063 INTERNAL BULKHEAD, ASM, FX,SINGLE 60BO, SHB
6 | |TQA048 INTERNAL BULKHEAD, ASM, D IM/STROBE SB
S | |TQ1%4 99260590 BRACKET.LAMP _HOUS NG MOUNT RH $§B
4 | |T0185 99260591 BRACKET,LAMP HOUS ING MOUNT LH SB
3 | |CT413 8004002 EF  |BOARD, SENSOR MINIATURE ASSY SB/SG
2 2 |BLOWER_ASSY_97-97-33MM_W-TACH |[80270049EF |BLOWER, ASSY, 24V DC 97 X 95 X 33MM SANYO DENKI
| | |TwA212 80450093 BEZEL, REAR, HEAD ASM $G SVC
TTEN N0 | OTY FILENAME PART _NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i
e I DL x e (g
b ME FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHs
e
RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O HEAD. ASSENBLY . SHB
. SPEC. MANUAL W1-05%2 Nerrenmg IR
ALL COMPONENTS, WATCRIALS D | CHARTED NA
- :EN[DSMTO B E— INTERPRET D\MENS\ONS PER
THE DOCUMENT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE s %\STRED VA‘NQLE PROJ[CT\()N METRIC ‘ N T E R N A L TQA O O 4 SVC
(CINFORMATION THERCIN. 0D WILL POF COMPLETION i . = D\MENS\ONSBARE N M\L]UMETERS A1l oo Teoe o o T

DOCUKENT OF Th
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B




2 2
TOAD04_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED| RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2103 GRACY FARNS LANE
DIMENS (ONAL TOLERANCES | ENG [ LT
0 PLACE DECIMAL = +0 38 [
? PLACE DECIMAL - 0.3 [ME: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECIMALS 0013 [MFG DRV feceneas ® http://www.higherd con RESEARCHe
ANGLES = +0.5° oEsCR PTION

5
7OR PAINTED PaRTs Rerer 10| HEAD. ASSENBLY, SHE

ENG. SPEC  MANUAL NI-0592 [yateriar

ALL COMPONTNTS, MATERIALS M | CHARTED

FINISHES T0 BE RaHS COMPLIANT
il

KD
NA

NISHE
PROPRIETARY ROTICE ] Wi DT INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER ISR BRAVING 0 [
THIS DOCIWENT COVTAING CONFTOCRTTAL WD PROFRTETARY TNFORRRT QN OF AR (10 STSIENS T¥c_.. (150 00 LIGTRAVE RISCATCH) AYD 15 GIVER 10 THE RLCEIVR 11 CONFTDCNGE Wi RADI T ASNE Y14 5M-1994
THE RECEIVER ACCCFTS AND AGRECS THAT, DICEPT AS WUTHORIED 61 HIGH END SISTENS, THE RICEVER WILL NOT PLRHIT THE UST OF THE DOCUNENT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE TLATHESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTI NO ‘S METR ‘ N T E R N A L TQA O O 4 _ S v(:
THICKNE ST
VL

TIFORATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCIMENT WILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS LITHER THE DOCUMENT O THE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPOK COMPLET N DINENS IONS ARE \CN S\LUMETEHS A
o TE VD 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT <R PO EWAO. FETIN T DOCUEN] WITHOLE RUAIHING ANE OF THE IGRWAION CONTINCD TACREIN I8 MY FOY WATSOEVER I . . 00 NOT SCALE \SSAL[: CNTI [SHEET: 2 0F 5
R - A B

™ T m ™ T



TQAUZ‘A,SVC i
FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2103 GRACY FARKS LANE
DI IOUAL TOLERANCES (NG o 9 AT Tenks Taiss
b PEACE DECIAL T XD 38 [ME: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
§PEACE DECIMALS 2923 Turs R ereiiass hFp: //www.highend.con RESEARCHe
ANGLES = £0.5° OESCRIPTION
o PAINTED anTs Ferer 70| IEAD . ASSENBLY. SHB
ENG. SPEC MANUAL W1-0892 [yrrrprar T
B T i
PROPRTETARY WOTTCE- WIN. DRACT . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI 0 R o (2
TH1S DOCURENT CONTANS CONTTOCHTTAL WD FROFRIETARY TWFODUATION O RTGH T1D STSTENS THC LSO DDA LTGHTRAVE RISERTCAY AWD 1S CIVEN T0 TV RLCEIVER TH CONFTDINCE (IR ASNE Y14.5M-1994 weme | INTERNAL [TQA004 SVC
e S T R B o it i o i -
IFODATION THERCIN, WILL W01 COPY 0 P " -
O E NED T R TE DOCWAET, R VPR EMMD ETUN THE DOSINERT WITOUT BETAIHG AN O T TORITION COUTAED TAERE N 14 A1 060 WATSIVER | . . e ] D‘MENS‘ONSBARE N M‘LHMETEWS . 00 W01 SCALE[SCALE: 0167 _ [SHEET, 3075
B S T




2 2
TOAD04_SVC
'

PROPRIE TARY NOTICE-

| THTS DACUVENT CONTATNS CONTTDDNTIAL WO PROPRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH (WD STSTENS 1K (ALSO DBA LIGHTNAVE RISEATCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER_TH CONFIDLICE

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AMD AGRELS THAT, CICEPT S AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRAIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OF THC
TIFORATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCIMENT WILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS LITHER THE DOCUMENT O THE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPOK COMPLET N

o TE VD 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT <R PO EWAO. FETIN T DOCUEN] WITHOLE RUAIHING ANE OF THE IGRWAION CONTINCD TACREIN I8 MY FOY WATSOEVER I

R - A B

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DINENS IONAL TOLERANCES
D PLACE DECIMAL = =0 38
| PLACE DECINAL = +0.25
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13
ANGLES = +0.5

FOR_ PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG. SPEC  NANUAL NI-0592

ALL COMPOINTS, MATERIALS AND
i £ RaHS COMPLIANT

: i 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE

E;éEASE DATE: gi High €nd 2138, T LA af5s
(512 836-2242

ME: FAX (512) 8324128 LIGHTWAVE
MFG DRV.  erersass hitp://www highend con RESEARCHe
DESCRIFTION
HEAD, ASSENBLY, SHB
T T
CHARTED NA

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER

ASNE Y14.5M-1994

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T

rrrrrr

METRIC

A 00 NOT SCALE __[SCALE: 0.167 [SHEET: 4 0F 5
T T T




2 2
TOAD04_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECITIED RELFASE DATE: High €nd 2105 GRACT TAfMS LAV
DIMENS IONAL TOLERANCES | ENG AUSTIN, TEXAS T8758
! (512) 83-2242
R L FAX (512) 832-4128
£ D! -0 . LA
2 PLACE DECINALS <20.13 [MEG DRW: seeiams® hHipi/www highend.con  RESEARCHe
ANGLES = £0.5° oEsCR T

5 "
7OR PAINTED PaRTs Rerer 10| HEAD. ASSENBLY, SHE

ENG. SPEC  MANUAL NI-0592 [yateriar
AL COMPONTNTS, MATERIALS AN |CHARTED

KD
NA

FINISHES T0 BE RaHS COMPLIANT
Wi DUATT

PROPRIETARY ROTTCE INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER SI 0 R o (2
THTS DGCHAENT COVTAINS CONTTOCYTTRL WO PROFRIETARY TNFODUATIGN OF TG TR0 STSTENS TIC  (ALSO DGR LIGHTNAVE RISCATCAY YO 15 GIVEN 10 TRE RIGEWVER 11 CONFIOCICE Wi RADI T ASNE Y14.5M-1994 ‘ N T E R N A L TQA O O 4 Sv(:

THE RECEIVER ACCPTS AND AGRECS THAT, DICEFT AS AUTHOR I1CD BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PCRMIT THE UST OF THE OCUMENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF O THE TLATHESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION METRIC _

NFORATON THERCIN, WILL 10T COPY OF FERNIT COPYING THE DOCIAENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS [ITER THE DOCINENT OF THE INFORAATION THERLIN. MO WILL PO COMPLETION THICRNESS DINENSIONS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| AT

o THE MCD 10 RTHD THC DOCOENT, R UPR 04O, JETIN THE D0CAEN WITONT RETAINNG AN OF T IWTORMATOF CrATED THEREN I Y i TS | - . B S . : 4 00 NOT SCALE__[SCALE: 0,167 _ [SHer: 5075
o e A



2 2
TOA048_5VC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

24 4 |WASHER_265.500_5$ 90706020 WASHER, /4 FLAT S .265x .50x .064
23 | |WASHERB-32§ 90706009 WASHER. #8 FLAT SS . 174 X .375 X .032
22 5 |10368 85000273 STOP,M4,GROOVELESS, | | LG
2l | |T0392 85000274 STOP,M4,0IM/STROBE/CTO, MAG 2
20 I |TW393 85000268 STOP, MAGENTA 2
19 | |Tw392 85000267 STOP, MAGENTA |
18 | |TW391 85000266 STOP, DIM/STROBE #2
1 I [1w3%0 85000265 STOP, DIM/STROBE #!
16 [ALEY 90702375 STANDOFF, BRAKE NOUNT
15 5 |TW3T8 90702373 SCREW, SHOULDER, M4, MOTOR MOUNT
14 8 |SCREWM4AF08BZ 91040408 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
13 | |SCREWM4AC30W-B7 91000430 SCREW. M4 SOCKET CAP 30 BZ SEMS
12 2 |SCREWM4AC|6W-B7 91000416 SCREW. M4 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SEMS
I 17 |SCREWI2-24PF500TL-SZ 90711060 SCREW, 12-24 PHIL FLAT 1/2 THRD ROLL,TRI LOBE
10 4 |RIVET54A08_ 90701197 RIVET,5/32 DOME .188 - 250 ALUMINUM
9 6 [NUTM4KEP 91201204 NUT, M4 KEPS
8 | |T0132 99260570 MOUNT, DIM/STROBE/CTO SHB
7 2 10343 99260571 MOUNT, ANGLE , BULKHEAD, D/S SHB
6 6 [NROOY 99270083 MOTOR, STEPPER NMB 23KM-K286-01V
5 2 |TWA072 80560043 FLAG,ASSY, MAGENTA SG
4 2 |T0A029 80560050 FLAG,ASM,C-T-0, SHB
3 2 |TWA096 80560040 FLAG ASSEMBLY. DIM/STROBE
2 6 |TWA083 80140039 DAMPER ASSY. MTR BRAKE. HI-TEMP. .25 DIA
| | |FST19 80040024EF  |BOARD ASSY TEMP SENSOf
ITEM NO. | QTY. FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i 2105, GRACY FARMS LANE
RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 208, SFACT TA0HS LAY

DIENSIONAL TOLERAICES ~ENG 0A STIN, JEMs p2
38 e FAX (512) 832-4128

LIGHTWAVE
+wa® hbbp://www.highend com RESEARCHs

MFG DRW. vt

oesca PiTon
Fag PATED piars g o[ CULKHCAD. ASM.D M/ STRODE 50

SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [yaveriac AT
N i
:
T T DR T S| T e
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS EDIHD[IUAL AND PROPRIETARY [NFORMATION OF HIGH [ND SYSTEMS [NC., (ALSO DBA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCH) AND IS GIVEN 10 THE RICE VLR IN CONFIDEICE. WIN_RADI T

?ir»&x‘»&gwmmwog e || NTERNAL TQAO48 SVC

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
FOMIOUTIRE I, WAL D1 COPY o EAN T ORI NG HE DEDGNT WL T DIGL8E T GTERS EITWER TAE MCUENT O T, INFOMATION TEREI, WD WL PO comLeron

CTI0l
i €1 01 1 A
o E NED T R TE DOCAENT, R PR EWMD TN TE DOGICKT WITOUT BETAR UG AN 0 T NTORITION COUAED TACRE 14 1 0% WATSEY VoLUE D‘MENS‘ONSBARE N M‘LHMETERS 00 WO SCALE[SCHLE: 0,333 [SHEET: 1 oF 2
s S L R




2 2
TOAD48_SVC

PROPRIE TARY NOTICE-

| THTS DACUVENT CONTATNS CONTTDDNTIAL WO PROPRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH (WD STSTENS 1K (ALSO DBA LIGHTNAVE RISEATCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER_TH CONFIDLICE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AMD AGRELS THAT, CICEPT S AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRAIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OF THC
RO I0U TIREI, WL D1 COPY Ok ERNT CORNG THE DEWENT WIL T DIGL08E T GTERS ITER 1A CUENT O T, INFOMATON TRCI, MO WL o coLcnon
o TE VD 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT, <R LPOL WO, FETIN T DocUEN] WITHOLT RLAIHING ANE OF THE INGRWAION CONTINCD THCREIN I8 MY FOY WATSOE

R - A B

I
i

1 Y

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIENSIONAL TOLERAICES

FOR_ PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG. SPEC  NANUAL NI-0592

ALL COMPOINTS, MATERIALS AND
TINISHES T0
_DEAT

N i ?\05 GRACY FARMS LANE

EEEEASE L gi |H|gh €nd AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758
(512 836-2242
ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
DRW- srareass hitpi//www.highend.con RESEARCHe
oesh FTion
BULKHEAD. ASM. D 1M/ STROBE S8
WA T
BE RoHS COMPLIANT CHARTED N
i TNTERPRET DTNENS [ONS PR Si
ASME Y14 5M
THIRD ANGLE PROJ[CT\ONO B | vanic ‘ NT ERNAL TQAO48 SVC
DINENSIONS ARE IN MILLINETERS| AT oo sorseat [SEALE: . 150 (ST 2 07 2
¥ ;




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 5 s . 3 2

i ™ i3 m ™

u
TOA058.SVC
p
o
FOR SERVICE
' o s REFERENCE ONLY
! DETAIL 4
SCALE 1.000 3 T_[ToA043 80190091 WHEEL, ASN,COLOR WHEEL, SHB
36 | 2 [10330 50109209 WASHER, THRUST, 5.1 1D X 110D X 1.02
35 | 4 [WASHER-265.500.55 50106020 WASHER, /4 FLAT S5 265« .50x 064
f 34| 4 |WASHERB-325 90706009 WASHER. 48 FLAT 55 114 X 375 X .032
33 | 2 [ 80071906 STOP,ME,L=31 .75 (1.25)
32 | 3 [ 85000271 STOP, N4, L=25 4
3 [ 2 [wane 80071904 STOP, N4, L=16.26 (.64)
I 30 [ 1 [wse 85000269 STOP,CYAN #2 56
29 | 10518 90702400 STANDOFF, MOTOR BRAKE, L= 675
28 | 10514 90702399 STANDOFF, BRAKE MOUNT
21 | 1 [SPRING360-12500XT 50701380 SPRING, EXTENS 1ON 360 X 1.25 FREE LENGTH
| 26 | 1 [1031 99260555 SHATT, MOURT ING, COLORWREEL
s | 2 s 50102313 SCREW, SHOULDER. N4, NOTOR_MOUNT
20 | 1 [10361 90102385 SCREW, SHOULDER. N3, NOTOR_MNT
23 | 10 |SCREWN4AF08BZ 91040408 SCREW.M4_SOCKET CSNK FLAT 0B BZ W/PATCH
\ 22 | 1 [SCREWMZACAOWN-BI 91000440 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 40 BZ SEMS
21 | 1 [SCREWM4AC30N-BZ 51000430 SCREW, M4_SOCKET CAP 30 BZ SENS
20| 2 [SCREWN4ACOBBZ 51000408 SCREW, M4_SOCKET CAP 06 BI SENS
NDICATED 19 | 3 [SCREWM3AF0682P 51040306 SCREW, M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
W 18 2 SCREWM3ACOEW-BZ 91000306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
7| 8 [SCREWI2-24PF5007L-52 [50111060 SCREW, 12-24 PHIL FLAT 1/2 THRD ROLL,TRI LOBE
D ICATED 16 | 4 [RIVET54A0B_ 50701197 RIVET,5/32 DOME 188 — 250 ALUMINUM
15 | 1 [RING_5WM_EXS 50701299 RETAINER,RING EXTERNAL GROOVELESS Smm
o 14 | 1 ccoos 99360012 PULLEY..080 [/8W _166R ALUM 2 SET WADE TO
3| 1 [rerel 99080384 PLATE, BULKHEAD. COLOR , SHB
12| 4 [NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT,N4_KEPS
| 1 [ois 99260581 NOUNT, SENSOR PCB, COLORWHEEL
i 0| 1 [eie 99260562 NOUNT, MOTOR TENS N, COLORWHEEL
] 2 10130 99260584 NOUNT, BULKHEAD, FLAG/CLR WHL,SHB
8 4 MR009 99270083 MOTOR, STEPPER NMB 23KM-K286-01V
1 | MR108_03 99270077 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET SIT7 33.8mm ALNICO NMB
I 5 2 [ToA027 80560051 FLAG, ASN, VELLOW, SHB
s | ¢ [1oaozs 80560052 FLAG, ASW, CYAN, SHB
4 I [sposs 50140026 DAMPER, WOTOR BRAKE ARAMID ASSY.
5 | ¢ [waoss 80140039 DAMPER ASSY. MTR BRAKE. HI-TEMP. 25 DIA
f 2 T [crans 80040021 EF BOARD, SENSOR MINIATURE ASSY SB/SG
T T [10505 59360054 BELT,MXL, 145 TOOTH, 1/8 WIDE, HI TEWP
TN 0. OTY FILENANE PART 1O DESCRIPT 10K
BILL OF WATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
B PLACE DECIAL 20 38 TuE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
WG DRW enavemss hitpi//www higherd.com RESEARCHs
) oescr oTon
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 70] MODULE. ASN. FLAGS/COLOR WHEEL, SHB
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL NI-0582 Muaterioc T
ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND | CHARTED NIA
PROPRIETARY NOTICE- et O s e T B TNENS 10RS PER Sl [™® NG 10 I
e Oy e ey @ T it st O B e | INTERNAL |TOA058_SVC
o HE'ED 10406 b G P . 4k SOt LR R A1 AT G . Mol kD R 1 B P s e DINENS NS ARE I MiLLNeTERs| AT [t seae Tsene oo [SHEET: 107 2
7 * - T 7 ™ L3 W T T T T T



2 2 o 2 i 3 n

2
TOAD58_5VC

PROPRIE TARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTATNS CONFTDNTTAL A PROVRIETARY TNFORAATIGN OF TGH CRD STSTERS 11C (RS0 0BA LIGHTNAVE RESCAICK] AND 5 GIVEN T0 THE RECEIVER TN COIFTDNCE
" THAT, DICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END STSTENS, THE RECEIVIR WILL OT PERAIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OF THC

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AD AGRELS THAT, A
TIFORATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCIMENT WILL KOT DISCLOSE T0 OTHERS [ITWER THE DOCURENT OR THE INFORMATION THERCIN, MND

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENS IONAL
D PLACE DEC!
| PLACE DECINAL = +0.25
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13
ANGLES = +0.5

FOR_ PAINTED PARTS REFER 10
ENG. SPEC  NANUAL NI-0592

ALL COMPOINTS, MATERIALS AND
FINISHES T0 BE RaHS COMPLIANT
Wi DUATT

VOLDE

LL NOT DISCL S TITHER THE DOCURENT OF Th
O TE VLD 10 RTAIN THE DOCIE, CR PO V0. RETIN T DOEINERT WITHOLT RUTAINIG AV OF 1 1EORWATION COlAIND THGREIN 1Y Y i
e - A B

it
WILL IPON COMPLETION
TSGEVER.

=

: i 2105 GRACY FARNS LANE
TOLERANCES E;é“s{ DATE: gi High€nd 258, B Te AT a1
JoLERAICES (5121 836-2242
ME FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
MEG DRW: seeiams® hHipi/www highend.con  RESEARCHe
oEsca FITon
MODULE,ASM, FLAGS/COLOR WHEEL, SHB
VTR K]
CHARTED NIA
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER 0 R o (2
ASNE Y14.5U-1994
THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION vewie | [NTERNAL [TQA058_SVC
DINENSIONS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| A |75 v seart TSCALE: 0,500 TSHEET: 2 07 2
T T T



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ]

2
TOAD63_5VC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

35 | |TOA06 | INTERNAL WHEEL, ASN, FX,SINGLE GOBO,SHB
34 2 |T0374 90706208 WASHER, THRUST, 1.0 00, .5 1D,.055 THK
33 3 |WASHER8-32§ 90706009 WASHER, #8 FLAT §S 174 X 375 X .032
32 2 |WASHER_125X275.S2 90706128 WASHER. M3 FLAT X M7 0D ZINC
3l | |SPRING_COMP480.2000 |90701395 SPRING. COMPRESS ION. . 480 0D.2.0 LONG
30 | |SPRING_COMP480_1500 |90701394 SPRING, COMPRESS ION, . 480 0D, 1.5 LONG
29 | |T0373 99260572 SHAFT, MOUNT ING, FX WHEEL
28 | |T0160 99190109 SHADE,BELT, FX WHEEL
27 4 |SCREWN5ABI0BZP 91010510 SCREW,M5 BUTTON 0 BZ W/PATCH
26 | 2 [SCREWNAASOGCUP-SSP_ 91190406 |SCREW,M4 SOCKET SET. CUP, 06 S5 W/PATCH
25 3 |SCREWN4ACI0BZP 91050410 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ W/PATCH
24 | |SCREWN4ABI287 91010412 SCREW,M4 BUTTON 2 BZ W/PATCH
23 | |SCREWN3AF0887 91040308 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 BZ W/PATCH
22 14 |SCREWN3AFQ6BZP 91040306 SCREW,M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 06 BZ W/PATCH
21 | [SCREWN3ACI 082 91000310 | SCREW, M3 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ SEMS
20 4 |SCREWN3ABO6BZP 91010306 SCREW,M3 BUTTON SOCKET HD 06 BZ W/PATCH
19 | |70384 90721017 SCREW, LEAD, FX ZOOM
18 8 |RIVET54A08_ 90701187 RIVET,5/32 DOME .188 - .250 ALUMINUM
17 | |T0390 80370028 PULLEY. TIMIMNG, FX SPIN, 36T, MXL
16 | RA310 80370023 PULLEY, ASSY.DRIVE. I8 TOOTH .080 PITCH
15 | |T0158 99080386 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT,FX WHEEL,RIGHT
14 | |T0157 99080385 PLATE,MOTOR MOUNT,FX WHEEL,LEFT
13 | |T0I5S 99080382 PLATE,EFFECTS, SINGLE GOBO
12 I |T0159 99080378 PLATE, SENSOR MOUNT, FX WHEEL, PIVOT
1] | NUT58-24LPS 90703053 NUT,PANEL MOUNT 5/8-24 X 3/32 BRASS
10 | |T0372 90703111 NUT,LEAD SCREW, 3/8 X 1.00 5 START
9 | |T0162 99260576 MOUNT, ROLLER,FX WHEEL,RIGHT
8 | [T0181 99260577 MOUNT, ROLLER,FX WHEEL,LEFT
1 2 |MRI08_03 99270077 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET §17 33 8mm ALNICO NMB
6 | |SPI9I 90701149 COUPLER, SLIM-LINE .88 VIBRATION CONTROL
5 2 |10163 99260578 BRACKET,MOTOR TENSION, FX
4 | |18090 80040019EF  |BOARD, SENSOR ASSY TECHNOBEAM
3 | F§709 80040022EF  |BOARD,ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
2 | |T0505. 99360054 BELT,MXL, 145 TOOTH, I/8 WIDE,HI TEMP
i I_[10509 99360062 [BELT,FX WHEEL PIVOT, 180T
ITEN N0 | OT1 F1LENAVE PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
b ELACE DECIAL T X0 38 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG ORW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe
oesca PiTon

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 70| BULKHEAD. ASM.FX. S INGLE GOBO.SHB
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0582 [wareainc
H O T A O 0
i o1 TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER ISR WG 16 o
M-1994

TNk
NA

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-
| THIS DACORENT CONTATNS CONTTDCNTIAL WO PROFRICTARY TNFORWATION OF RIGH [¥D STSTENS 1KC... [ALSO DBA LIGITHAVE RISEARCH) AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RLCEIVER T8 CONFIDIICE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC

?ir»&x‘»&gwmmwog Mm1‘c INTERNAL |TOAO63_SVC

¢TI0
DINENS 1ONS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| A [T s Tsenr e TSHEET, 1 07 2
T T T

TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

1
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER I - . S
I e A B



2 2 o 2 i 3 n s 1 In I I u u 5 5 3 5 5 . 3 2

2
TOAD63_5VC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

i
b

N — G

[N ——

2981 —of L 19,48
Lileed {080 1vor puLLn)
(GOBO SPIN PULLY)
UNLESS_OTHERWISE SPECITIED| RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd  2J0% OTACT TANS LAVE
Do e 00 o AT Tenks Taiss
1} PLACE DECIAL  ¥0 75 [ME: FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECIMALS =+0.13 |[MFG DRW: wearaeass hitp://wn highend com RESEARCHe
ANGLES = £0.5° DESCRIPTION
Tor FRNTED PARTS RErTR 7] BULKHEAD, ASM.FX. SINGLE GOBO,SHB
NG, SPEC  MANUAL WI-0592 v AT
G G ) i
o
PROPRIETARY WOTICES TRTias INTERPRET D\MENS\ONS PER SI [™® TRNIG 10
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF HIGH [ND SYSTENS INC.. (ALSO DBA LIGHTNAVE RESEARCH) AND IS GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER ¥ CONFIDENCE ASME Y14 5M
THE RECE IVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT S AUTHORIZED BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEINER WILL NOT PCRAIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THEREF OF THC THIRD ANGLE PR()J[C‘H()N O 8 METRIC ‘ N T E R N A L TQA O 6 3 SVC
INFORMATION THEREIN, WILL NOT COPY OR PCRNIT COPYING THL DOCUMENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE T0 OTHERS CITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND '\LL UPDI COMPLETION DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLINMETERS A
OF THE NEED TO RETAIN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPOK DEMAND, RETURN WE DOCUNENT WITHOUT RETAKING ANT OF THE_[NFORNATIOR CONTA[NED THERE IN \I ANY_FORM. WA T VOLUME_ ¥ - DO NOT SCALE ‘SSAL[: 0. . ‘SH[[T 2 0F 2
(L0 TO RN AL LA AT CTAND IR




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i

2
TOAD40_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

1
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B

21 3 |Tw544 90705033 THUMBSCREW, M4, PANEL ACCESS
20 | BLOCK_TERM2-POLE_CERAMIC  |9040619TEF | TERMINAL,BLOCK,2 POLE CERAMIC, UL
19 | TW_THERMAL_SWITCH_90TABS  |90413013EF |SWITCH, THERMAL 250F 3/4" NORM CLOSED MAN
18 2 |SCREWMGAC 0SS 91100610 SCREW,M6 SOCKET CAP 10 §S W/PATCH
7 | SCREWNSAC205SP 91100520 SCREW, M5 SOCKET CAP 20 §S W/PATCH
16 2 |SCREWM4AC30W-B7 91000430 SCREW.M4 SOCKET CAP 30 BZ SEMS
15 | 2 |SCREWNAACOSEZ 91000408 | SCREW, W4 SOCKET CAP 08 BZ SEMS
4 || |SCREWE-32PP250FTYPE-BZ 90709012 SCREW,6-32 PHIL PAN |1/4 F TYPE BZ
13 4 |RIVETIS6X460PUSH_NY 90701336 RIVET, 5/32 PUSH .217-.256 NY BL
12 | T0A0T1 INTERNAL REFLECTOR, ASM, COMPLETE, SHA/SG
i | w521 80070468 PLATE.BASE, COUNTERWEIGHT SG
10 1 |Tws22 80070469 PLATE, MID, COUNTERWEIGHT MEAI
9 2 [NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT, M4 KEPS
8 | T0A0T73 INTERNAL MOUNT, ASM, LAMP_ACCESS DOOR (STAMPED)
1 | T0A0T4 80580044 MIRROR, HOT, ASM, PLATE, HORIZONTAL GAP
6 | T0A041 INTERNAL HOUS I NG, ASM, REFLECTOR, UPPER COMPLETE, SHB
b | BUSHINGSODSNAP 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING .50 ID
4 | GRILL_BOMM-FAN 99190100 GRILL,BLACK, 8OMM FAN
3 | TW703 80270038EF | FAN,ASSY,SUNON 80 X80 X38MM 74.5 CFM
2 | T0A069 INTERNAL DUCT, INTAKE, REAR,SB/S6
| | Twis? 80070454 COVER,HOUSING, RELECTOR $G
174 N0 | OTY FILENAME PART_NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF NATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECITIED | RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd  2[0% GRCT THTNG LAVE
s ow oot |16 o 9 AR TS s
ME FAX (512) 8324128 LGHTWAVE
ORW eateass hEp/ienwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
e
TR T, L HOUS 6. REFLECTOR cOMPLETE. 50
. SPEC. WANUAL W1-0592 Pyrrerias i
L TS TS | CHRTED NA
- N:N[DSMTO S — INTERPRET D\MENS 1ONS PER
“fimiss 180 AL PAOLECT on METR € ‘ NTERNAL TQAOAO SVC
VLB D‘ME"S‘O"SBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al oo [SCHLE: 0400 TSHEET: 1 0F 2




2 2
TOAD40_SVC

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIEDRELEASE DATE: CE High €nd  2[03 GRACY FARKS LANE
DIMENS (ONAL TOLERANCES | ENG 0A ASTIN TERS 1758
0 PLACE DECIMAL = 0 38 [y
| PLACE DECIMAL - %0.25 [ME: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECINALS £0.13 [MFG DRW: svaremem hifp//unw higherd.con RESEARCHe
LES = DESCRIPTION

FOR PAINTED PARTS ReFer 10| HOUSING, REFLECTOR COMPLETE, SB

ENG. SPEC MANUAL W1-0592 Myrepiar T

H T T A O 0 "

0

PROPRIETARY WOTICE- i DT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER ISR NG 10 REV
THTS DGCHAENT COVTAINS CONTTOCYTTRL WO PROFRIETARY TNFODUATIGN OF TG TR0 STSTENS TIC  (ALSO DGR LIGHTNAVE RISCATCAY YO 15 GIVEN 10 TRE RIGEWVER 11 CONFIOCICE ASNE Y14.5M-1994
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEFT S AVTHORIED BY HIGH END SISTENS, THE RLCEIVER WILL NOF PERHIT THE USE OF THE GOCUMINT OR ANT COPY THERECF O THE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION O £ |wmie INTERNAL |TOAQ40_SVC
NFORATON THERCIN, WILL 10T COPY OF FERNIT COPYING THE DOCIAENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS [ITER THE DOCINENT OF THE INFORAATION THERLIN. MO WILL PO COMPLETION DINENSIONS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| AT
o THE MCD 10 RTHD THC DOCOENT, R UPR 04O, JETIN THE D0CAEN WITONT RETAINNG AN OF T IWTORMATOF CrATED THEREN I Y i TS | - . . - . : 4 00 NOT SCALE__[SCALE: 0,400 [SHEET 2or e
I e A




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} n u u ] ] 3 5 s . 3 2

2
TOAD42_5VC

FOR SERVICE :
REFERENCE ONLY

NOTES

(7] TOROUE SCREW TO 11 IN/LB 12 PLCS)

12 12 |[WASHERI0-204X4408S 90706012 WASHER, FLAT 10 S§
Il 3 |WASHER_10_C-SINK_SS 90706203 WASHER, #10,.594 OD,CTSK FINISH,18-8,8S
10 3 |Tws08 90701210 SPRING, COMPRESSION, .30 0D x 1.0 L §S i
9 2 |T0399 99260592 SPACER. LAMP_SOCKET.Z-AXIS
8 I [winl 991500256F | SOCKET, LAMP, PG50
1 2 |SCREWM4AC40W-BZ 91000440 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 40 BZ SEMS
6 | |SCREWM4AC08SS 91100408 SCREW,M4 SOCKET CAP 08 S§ 3
5 3 |SCREWI0-32P015008S 90709205 SCREW, 10-32,PHIL OVAL | 1/2,18-8,8S
4 I |TwIT3 99080303 PLATE, LAMP MOUNTING $G
3 | |TwiTe 99080302 PLATE. LAMP_ADJUST. $G
2 3 |NUTI0-32ACORN_LK 90703108 NUT, ACORNI0-32, SELF-LOCK, 3/8W, 13/32H SS i
| | |T0413 55030087 LAMP, 2500 WATT FASTFIT
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE g
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
b ELACE DECIAL T X0 38 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG ORW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe

i oEscr PN A
FOR PAINTED pARTS REFER 10| LAMP. ASM. ADJUST, 2500W
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [urrermac TS
B g (T W
o
PROPRIETARY TOTICES TR TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER SRGR e 0 o
[TH1S DGCHRENT CONTHINS CONTIDTNTAL WO PROPRTCTART TRFORWATION OF FIGH (YD STSTEWS TRC__—TALSO DGR LIGTHAVE RISCARCH) M0 TS GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN CONFTDTICE ASNE Y14 5M-1994 I
THE RECEIVER ACLLPTS AND AGRECS THAT, CXCEPT A WTHORIED BT HIGH END SITENS, THE RLCEIVCR WILL KT CRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCINNT 08 ARY COPY THERLOF OF TH THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION O & |wane [ INTERNAL |TQA042_SVC
HFORNHT IO THERCI, WILL D01 COPY R PERRIT COPF G THE DECUAENT VIL HOT DISELOSE 10 GTHCRS ELLR T DCCLMERT OF THE [NFORIATION THERCIN, MO WILL PO CPLETION DINENS 1065 ARE TN MILLNETERs| AT
o TEJED 10 AL DO, G 1P WD, RETAD T DOCACH WO 1A AT O THE NTOROITOR CNTND AR 1Y, Y FOM VATV | . . 1 B . 00 WOT SCALT _[SCALE: 1000 [swecT 1o |
s S L



2
TOAOT!

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-
THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

L

9 2 [SCREWM4AB20BZ 91010420 SCREW,M4 BUTTON 20 BZ W/PATCH
8 8 |SCREW6-32PP625T 90709017 SCREW,6-32 PHIL PAN 5/8 TYPE 23 §7
1 2 |SCREWG-32PP250FTYPE-BZ |90709012 SCREW,6-32 PHIL PAN |/4 F TYPE BZ
6 | TW401 99130022 REFLECTOR, FACETED
5 | TWISI 80070450 PLATE, MOUNTING, REFLECTOR SG
4 | TWIT9 80070458 PLATE, LIGHT BLOCK, REFLECTOR SG
3 4 [TW509 99330171 FOAM, SILICONE STRIP 1/8 X 1/4
2 | 10177 99080366 DUCT,AIR DEFLECTOR,LAMP,SHB/SG
| 4 [Tw347 99260502 CLAMP, MOUNTING, REFLECTOR §G
ITEM NO.| QTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i
T z Hgh & I
38 ME: FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
WFG DRW evarewes httpi//new. higherd.con RESEARCHe

1 S ELTHER THE DOCUAENT OF Th
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER
I e A B

oescr TN
R PAINIED pas erEr 10 REFLECTOR. ASM. CONPLETE ., SHB /56
. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [oreaias AT
H e i "*
i o1 INTERPRET DINENSIONS LR ]
[Tz ASNE Y1451
10 ANGLE PROIECTIoN METR € ‘ NTERNAL TQAOY | _SVC
VLB DINENSTONS ARE IN MILLINETERS| AT |5 w7 sear [SCHLE: 0,750 TSHEET: 1 OF 1
™ T T T T T



2 2
TOAD32_5VC

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTAINS CONFTDCNTTAL AN PROPRICTART TNFORWATION OF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDNCE

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT A5 AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL KOT PIRNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoKX WITHOLT RLTAINING AT OF THE IGRWAION CONTAINCD TACREIN 18 A FOY WATSONER I
R e A B

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

NOTES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

m USE SLOT ON HEATSINK ASSEMBLY (ITEM 4) AND TAB ON FRONT BEZEL ASSEMBLY (ITEM |)
TO DETERMINE CORRECT ORIENTATION.

TOROUE T0
13 IN-LB
] | |TIE_WRAP3-4 99330007 TIE WRAP 3in, 4in, 105C BLK
5 4 |SCREWM3ACI0BZ 91000310 [SCREW,N3 SOCKET CAP |0 BZ SEMS
4 | |T0AD54 80570044 HEATS INK, ASM, TRACKING RING
3 | |[TW716 90409298EF  |HARNESS,LED TRACKING RING TO MAIN
2 3 (1ot 90409399EF  |HARNESS,LED INTERCONNECT SHB
| | |T0A084 80450101 FRONT BEZEL ASSEMBLY, OPTICS
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
B1LL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e o ot i o Hghtnd i i
b ELAGE DECIAL T X0 38 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
DRW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe

DESCRIPTION

"
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 70| RONT BEZEL ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL NI-0592 [areriac

TNk
NA

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AN |CHARTED
FINISHES T
W DRAF

QBE i INTERPRET DINENSIONS PER
ASNE Y14.5M-1994

THIRD ANZLE PROJECTI NO = Mg‘l‘c 22'8450 102 %20325%‘ N

CTI0l
VLB DINENSTONS ARE IN MILLINETERS| AT |57 seare [SCALE: 0_480 TSHEET: 1 OF 1
T T T T




2

2
TOAD08_SVC

LANP COOL ING

POWER SUP|
ELECTRON \C [NCLS

R

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

20 I 90409308EF HARNESS, THERMAL SWITCH JUMPER
K] 2 (W77 90409309EF HARNESS, SERVICE 56
18 1 [Te707 90409394EF HARNESS, PAN_COM, SHB
] |_[Te714 90409401 EF HARNESS . NPS. DC_OUT. DUAL. SHB
16 1_[Te701 90409388EF HARNESS, NATN, ENCLSR TO BULKHEAD, SHB
15 I_[T0705 90409392EF HARNESS, LPS POWER [N, SHB
I I [TWile 90409298EF HARNESS, LED TRACKING RING 10 WAIN
[E 3|07 90409399F HARNESS, LED INTERCONNECT SHB
12 | _[Te704 90409391 EF HARNESS. LAMP WIRE LPS 10 IGNITOR. SHB
I 1 [Tw708 90409297EF HARNESS, LAMP WIRE IGNITOR 10 LAWP
10 I_[T0708 90409395EF HARNESS, ELECTRONIC ENCLSR, FAN, SHB
9 1 [Tw705 90409293EF HARNESS, DUAL_MPS AC INPUT
FILENAME [SYNTX # DESCRIPTION WHERE USED 5 1_[Te709 90409396 EF HARNESS , DUAL_MODULE LINK, SHB
TWIT5  [90409308EF |HARNESS, THERMAL swncu JUMPER HEAD 1 |_|76703 90409390EF HARNESS, DIMSTROBE, SHB
T |a0d0ssnse :mgég SERVICE HEAD 6 1_[1e702 90409389EF HARNESS. CLR/EFFECTS/MODULE ., SHE
T 13040000t Er |IARNESS kas 5 our ENELSR 5 5 [TW703 80270038EF FAN,ASSY, SUNON 80 XBO X38MM 74.5 CFM
TO701  |30409388EF [HARNESS MAIN, ENCLSR m BULKHEAD SHB ENCLSR 4 4|72l 80270040EF AN, ASSY,80 x 80 x 25,2K BALLAST,TACH
Taros | d04os3ser nmgg 1S WXEMG wwe TO i ENCLSR 3 | [caT7IsEF 80270025EF FAN,ASSY, 12 V 80MM 5O X 25MM DL/SG
0111 (90409 599EF |HARNESS' (€D INTERCONNECT HERD 2 | [Terre 90409400EF _[CORD,AC_POWER ASSY SEQOW 14/3, SHB
10704 |30403391EF |HARNESS.LAMP WIRE LPS 10 ‘GNWQR sHB  |ENCLSR i 2 _[10710 80270049EF _|BLONER, ASM, 24VDC_35.3CFN, 97X33mm W/TACH
TWI08  |90409297EF |HARNESS,LAMP WIRE IGNITOR 10 LAMP HEAD TTENNO| OTY. | FILENAME PART_NO DESCRIPTION
10708 |90409395EF [HARNESS.ELECTRONIC ENCLSR.FAN.SHB ENCLSR BTLL OF NATERIALS
W05 |90409293EF [HARNESS,DUAL MPS AC INPUT ENCLSR
TTg \ADADRSSGET | HARNESSDUAL NODULE L WK, Sho ENCLSR NLESS OTHERNISE SPECITIED - - 25 T T L
10703 |90409390EF [HARNESS. DIMSTI HD/ENC AR o TOCETAES EEEEASE DATE: gi High€nd 258, B 1e AT a1
70702 |30409389EF |HARNESS, CLR/[FFECTS/MOI)ULE SHB HEAD (512) 83-2242
TWI03  [80270038EF |FAN,ASSY,SUNON BO XBO X38MN 74.5 CFM |HD/ENC ME Wi ) B e
Wiz|  (80ZTODAOET | FAN.ASSY,B0 x 80 x 23,2k BALLASTTACH |ENCLSR uG DRW sareaes hHEp: /i bigherd. com
CATTIS |80270025EF |FAN'ASSY' 12 V SOMM 50'X 250N D ENCLSR
0712 |30409400EF |CORD,AC POWER ASSY SEQOW ENCLSR RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O ASN.MISC_COMPONENTS. SHOWBEAN
0710 |80270043EF |BLOWER.ASH.24VDC 35. 3CFN. $733mm Wi TAcH| AP . SPEC.MANUAL W1-0592 Fsrenac IS
H e i "
PROPRTETARY WOTTCE- TR INTERPRET DINENSTONS ER PART 10 AN 10
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONTIDENTTAL AND PROPRICTARY INFORMATION OF HIGH TND SYSTEMS [KC., (ALSO DBA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCH) AND IS GIVEN 10 THE RCEIVER IN CONFIDENCE. WIN_RADI T ASNE Y14 5M N A TQA O O 8 S v(:
THE AECE IVER ACCCFTS AND AGRELS THAT, CXCERT AS AUTHORIED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RICEIVER WILL KOT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OF THE THIRD ANGLE ppoJ[cT\()N METRIC
INFORMATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PRNIT COPYING THE DOCUMENT VILL NOT DISCLOSE 1O OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS A1
OF THE NEED TO RETAIN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPON DEMAND, RETURN TME DOCUNENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF WE INFORNAT | ON_CONTAINED_THEREIN \I ANY_FORM WATS()[V[R - - VOLUME_ - x T 00 NOT SCALE ‘SSAL[: 0.300 ‘SH[[T: | OF I :
Lot e D To RO B G L PAATIEY COUANED MERLIN




